3620H(AC02104) TRACTOR

Parts Catalogue

W TyYm



GROUP NO

G. ENGINE
A01_004
A02_005
A03_002
A04_004
A05_003
A06_002
AQ07_002
A08_003
A09_003
A10_003
A11_005
A12_006
A13_002
A14_001
A16_018
A17_005
A18_005
A19_005
A20_007
A21_002
A23_003
A26_001
A27_004
A28_001
A29_005
A30_003
A31_003
A32_002
A33_006
A35_002
A36_002
A38_004
A39_001
A40_003

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

CYLINDER BLOCK

DRIVE PULLY

CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
BREATHER OPTION
CAMSHAFT

ALTERNATOR

COOLING WATER PUMP
COOLING FAN SPACER
INJECTOR

FUEL INJECTON

PLUMBING, FUEL

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
FLYWHEEL

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

HEAD, CYLINDER

HEAD COVER
TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
COOLER, ENGINE OIL

OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
PISTON

LEVER, LOCKER

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

IDLE GEAR

COVER, FRONT GEAR
GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

OIL FILLER CAP

LIFT ASS'Y OPTION

PAGE

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70



GROUP NO

G. ENGINE
A42_003
A43_001
A44 003
A45_012
A48_006

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

MOTER, STARTIONS

DPF SUPPORT OPTION
DPF MOUNTING OPTION
DPF

V-BELT

F. TRANSMISSION

FO1011
FO1030
FO1040
FO1050
FO1060
FO3030
FO3040
FO3050
FO4010
FO4030
FO5020
FO6030
FO6031
FO6033
FO7030
FO7050
FO7070
F08022
F10010
F10020
F10030
F10040
F10064
F10070
F10100
F10120
F11020
F11030

FLY WHEEL HOUSING
HOUSING, REAR AXLE

REAR AXLE CASE

HST HOUSING

PTO COVER

HST GEAR

RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT
RANGE SHIFT DRIVEN SHAFT
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE IDLE SHAFT
REAR DIFFERNTIAL

BRAKE

SUPPORT, BRAKE

BRAKE LINK

PTO DRIVE SHAFT

PTO VALVE

PTO SHAFT

RANGE SHIFT FORK

CASE, HYD CYLINDER

LIFT ARM

SAFETY VALVE

STOP VALVE

POSITION CONTROL LEVER
SHAFT, CONTROL LEVER
TOP LINK

REAR SCV

RANGE SHIFT LEVER

LEVER ASS'Y, PTO SPEED CHANGE

PAGE

72
74
76
78
80

82
84
86
88
90
92
94
96
98
100
102
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
133
136
138



CONTENTS

GROUP NO GROUP NAME PAGE

F. TRANSMISSION
F11080  4WD LEVER 140



-5-

A01_004

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

CYLINDER BLOCK

Year/Month

2022-12-15




-6 -

AOT —004 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR 4 CYLINDER BLOCK
(AB00132) 2022-12-15

=4 REFHD £ 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 [EAQ0004722A HEEEXY BLOCK,CYLINDER 1

1 [EA00004722B HEEEXY BLOCK,CYLINDER 1

2 |HRD0103101D HEIOEE 1

2 |HRD0103101B HEIOEE 1

2 |HRDO103101E HEIOEE 1

2 |HRD0103101C HEIOEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1

3 |HRA0100102B3 | H|O{ & ZH(1) CAP,MAIN BEARING 1

4 |HRA0100103B3 [HI{&EZH(2) CAP,MAIN BEARING 3

5 [HRA0100104A4 |[EEMHIOEZ) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M12X1.5X75

5 [HRA0100104B4 |[EEMHIEZ) SCREW,HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 8 |M12X15

6 [22351-030010 Az PIN, SPRING (3-01) 1 |D3X10

7 127241-300000 WHE2{1 30 PLUG (D30) 6 |D30XT1.6

8 |HRAO0100108A4 576,ALLE2{112 PLUG,EXPANSION 3

9 |27231-500000 HAEEHD 50 PLUG,EXPANSION 1 | D50XT2.0

10 [23871-020000 | H|O| T Z2{1(PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 2 |PT1/4

11 [HRA0201100A4 e | PIN,GUIDE 2

12 |HM23030000A4 |E3{1(E53|H) PLUG 1 |NPTF1"

13 |HRUO100105A3 | BEA[(#=H) BUSH, CAM SHAFT 1

14 {23871-010000 HolmZz{1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8

15 [HRAO0100800A4 e PIN,OIL 1




-7 -

A02_005

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

DRIVE PULLY

Year/Month

2022-12-15




-8 -

A02_005

Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR_4 DRIVE PULLY
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRUO140100A3 |V-E2| V-PULLEY 1




-9-

AOB_OOZ Year/Month
AT700N2-UTR 4 CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
4
1




-10 -

A03—002 Year/Month
ATT0OND-UTR 4 CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
(AB0O0132) 2022-12-15
av| 2EHD =l =l +2| 4 B
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRD0800700C2 |V-EZ|AHIAx) PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1
1 |HRD0800700D2 |V-E2| PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1
2 |HRA0800800A4 HetM(VEL) WASHER,PLAIN 1 |T8.0
3 [HH09090000A4 EEWV-EL)) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M14X1.5X30
4 1

22512-070140

230,ALL,E2t0|E7|0|(7*7*14)

KEY, SLIDING (07-14)

7X7X14




-11 -

Year/Month

2022-12-15

GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION

A04_004

A1700N2-UTR_4

(AB00132)

oJ




=12 -

A04_004

. Year/Month
AT700N2-UTR 4 GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
eu| HEHD = E 3 ~z| 74 B
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HK15170000A4 |O€Z2{1 GLOW PLUG 3
2 |HAO0000920A Hi M H HARNESS H 1

HRA1801300A

FHE (O 2= 2{7)

CONNECTOR, ELECTRICAL




- 13 -

A05_003

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 14 -

(LOWER)

S CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION rear/Month
A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
ad| REHDS e E Y = 72 [l
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [EAO00004724A AW I=XT CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
2 |HRD0800101B0 3= CRANK SHAFT 1
2 |HRD0800101CO |3¥HAH CRANK SHAFT 1
3 [22512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0|Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14
4 |HRAO0800200A3 |[229ALLZAEA7|O GEAR.CRANK SHAFT 1
5 |HRAO100201A3 233,ALL, Ol 21 o] & (&) BEARING,MAIN (UPPER) 4
6 |HRAO0100202A3 234,ALL, Ol 21| 0] & (3 BEARING,MAIN (LOWER) 4
7 |HRAD100301A3  |236ALL 2212801 weeem 2
8 |HRAO100302A3 237 AL A 2|~ EH]0{ 21(5h THRUST BEARING, CRANKSHAFT >




- 15 -

A06_002

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

BREATHER OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 16 -

A06—002 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR 4 BREATHER OPTION
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0404000A4 597,A14172023, 9 AT TUBE,BREATHER 1 [D17.3XT2.3
2 |HRD0404100D3 Bz A HOSE,PLAIN 1
2 |HRD0404100C3 Bz A BREATHER HOSE 1
3 2

23080-021000

244,A202322, 2 A2 T

CLAMP,VBAND




-17 -

A07_002

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

CAMSHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 18 -

A07—002 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR_4 CAMSHAFT
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HH08060000B4 246,ALLENH TAPPET, VALVE 6
2 |HRA0700200B4 247 ALLZEAZE ROD,PUSH 6
3 [EAO0005960A 2= = 3H(TS) CAM SHAFT ASS'Y 1
4 |HRA0700302A3 250,ALL =704 GEAR,CAMSHAFT 1
5 122512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0| Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14
6 |HRAO0700304A4 AHAEH|OE (?:*.l —f—) Bearing, Camshaft Thrust 1
7 |26106-080162 EHX| = E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16




-19 -

A08_003

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

ALTERNATOR

Year/Month

2022-12-15

pramim s iam i e i




- 20 -

A08—003 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR_4 ALTERNATOR
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
cu| SEHS z g zy N 43
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004191B 2™ 7| = 8H(12V-50A) ALTERNATOR ASS'T(12V-50A) 1
1 | EA00004191A 2™ 7| = EH(12V-50A) ALTERNATOR ASS'T(12V-50A) 1
2 |HRA1803500A4 |¥H™I|EBE BOLT,ALTERNATOR 1
3 |HN21240000B4 | 20| A SPACER, ALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3XD15.3
3 |HN21240000A4 |2mhO|A SPACER ALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3XD15.3
4 |22117-080000 HtM(A™H) WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 1 (M8
5 [22217-080000 ATEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 (M8
6 [26716-080002 |FZHE NUT,HEX (D8) 1 |M8xP1.25
7 |RR15170000B4 QFA 8.5x20%3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 11723
7 |RR15170000A4 QtA 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1 |T3.2x20x20
8 [26013-080302 AMEEFZHEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 | M8XP1.25X30




-21 -

A09_003

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

Year/Month
COOLING WATER PUMP

2022-12-15

i £i
Fzp % 5
B Ba'd g
[ ",._: o
[ T e
bl
."'l - ‘-'

<

m
) el
R e -
\
= sif




22 -

A09—003 Year/Month
A1700NDUTH 4 COOLING WATER PUMP
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=¥ FEH= =43 =49 =¥ 74 H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00006114B WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
1 |EA00006114A WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
2 |24341-000280 446,ALL,0-S-28 O-RING, FIX (®28) 1 |S28
3 |HRA1200200A3 |zt HZ JpAZN GASKET WATERPUMP 1 1T05
3 |HRA1200200B3 | IfZ(CWPHHLIZH) GASKET, WATER PUMP 1 |T05
4 | EA00004306B HEZX™EHE I BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 176.0
4 | EA0O0004306A HEZX™EHEI|Z BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 176.0
5 126106-080602 SZLUZUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X60
6 |26106-080552 SLUZUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT (D80) 3 | M8XP1.25X55
7 |HK10030000A3 260,ALL A 2 AEH THERMOSTAT 1
8 [HA10670000B4 MEAEL F{H TtAZ GASKET,THERMOSTAT 1 |705
8 |HA10670000C4 |HHIHZ GASKET,WATER PUMP 1 {105
9 |HC09160000B4 FH (A HAELE) COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
10 [26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
11 [HH12190000A3 |=MAM WATER TEMP SENSOR 1
12 [23414-100014 =g kA PACKING,COPPER 1 |M10
13 |HH12210000A3 | MIA{ (0|0 8| &) SENSOR GLOW PLUG 1
14 |23414-160000 =g kA WASHER,SEALING 1 |M16
15 | CEE2080000A4 902 H3/8-126 ELBOW,PLAINUNION 1




- 23 -

A10_003

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

COOLING FAN SPACER

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 24 -

A 0_003 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR 4 COOLING FAN SPACER
B2z 2022-12-15
(NO)| (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EAO0004979A AT O] M ('l 22l SPACER(COOLING FAN) 1
2 126106-080352 SLEUHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 [M8XP125%35




- 25 -

Year/Month

2022-12-15

INJECTOR

A11_005

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)




- 26 -

Al 1—005 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR_4 INJECTOR
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00000642A HBEAME R (LTI INJECTOR 3
1 | EA00000642B AR EArEE X INJECTOR 3
2 |HRA0405000A4 |=ZAL0|A SPACER, FUEL INJECTOR 3 [T08
3 [HRA0404900A4 |464ALLEHE(=F) SEAL,INJECTOR 3 |T15




- 27 -

A12_006

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

FUEL INJECTON

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 28 -

Al 2—006 Year/Month
A 700NDUTH 4 FUEL INJECTON
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HRD130010DC1 AZEAIEHIZI X3 PUMP,FUELINJECTION 1
1 [HRD130010DA1 AZEAIEHIZI XS - E&l | puMPFUELINJECTION 1
2 124311-000500 og O-RING, DYNAMIC (®50) 1 [P50
3 |HRD070080DC3 |CERAHZ7|0f GEAR, FUEL PUMP 1
3 |HRD070080DB3 |¥EEAHHZ7|Of GEAR FUELPUMP 1
4 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 I1M12
5 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 |M12X1.75
6 |26367-080002 259, FLEUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 4 |M8XP1.25
7 [HRD130020DB4 |VEX|X|E 23 (A) BRACKET, PUMP 1 [T45
7 |HRD130020DA4  |521,A1417,VEXI X 22l Z(A) BRACKET,PUMP 1 |T45
8 [HRA130030DB4 |VEX|X|EE}7(B) BRACKET,PUMP 1 [T 45
8 [HRA130030DA4 [297,A202322VEX|X| 22t (B) BRACKET(A),PUMP 1 (T45
9 |26106-100162 EHX|=ZEMI10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X16
10 [26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16
11 |EAO0002101A S3-HAMH LEVER, HOOK, ACCEL 1
11 |EA00002101B S3-HAMH LEVER, HOOK, ACCEL 1
12 | EA00004263B M I E (Al HY) SUPPORT(ACCELERATOR LEVER) 1 |T4.0
12 | EA00004263A M I E (Al HY) SUPPORT(ACCELERATOR LEVER) 1 |T4.0
13 |HRA1300702A9 |78 PIN 1
14 [EA00002103A | PIN 1 |N4
15 |22272-000050 EEAHElD RING, CIRCLIP (® 05) 1 |D5
16 [EA00003768A oA MM PICKUP SENSOR 1




- 29 -

A13_002

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

PLUMBING, FUEL

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 30 -

AT 3—002 Year/Month
AT70ON2-UTR 4 PLUMBING, FUEL
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
a¥|  BEHS z g = 22| 4 4 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HA13240000B4 | 2|H|O[LH 7H] CLAMP,TUBE 1
1 |HA13240000C4 | 2|HO|H 7t CLAMP,TUBE 1
2 |HA13230000A4 2|gol4 BRACKET,FUELPLUMBING 2
3 [26106-060182 434,022, SZUEUREZE Bolt, Hexa (6-18) 2 | M6X1.0X18
4 |HRD150050DB0 |9 =IO|=RTHA) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
4 [HRD150050DA0 |523A1417, 8 20t0| ZZFHA) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
5 |HRD150060DB0 | ZI}O|ZZ&TH(B) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
5 [HRD150060DA0 |524A1417, 3 21t0| = X3 (B) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
6 |HRD150070DA0 |525A1417, 8 20t0| ZZFH(C) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
6 |HRD150070DB0 | ZItO|Z Q) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
7 |HRD1500900D3 |E|guto|==xst MANIFOLD, FUEL 1
7 |HRD1500900C3 EI-.‘?.—HI-OIEZF_"'?;,F PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
8 |HK13440000A4 306,ALL I Z(Z QI E)(QEFA) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 3
9 |HK13450000A4 S22y Lﬂ E NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 3 |M12X1.5
10 [ EAOO000700A ElfsA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 |NONE
11 |EA00006187A CobraZ2#=(@11) COBRA CLAMP 2
12 |HRA1502400D4 EOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
12 [HRA1502400C4 EOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
13 |HA13250000A4  [751,1417,m0l = 2]l 0|L CLAMP,TUBE 1 | T3.2X25X50
13 |HA1325000084 | 2|E{|0|L{74H CLAMP, TUBE 1 |T3.2X25X50




- 31 -

A14_001

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 32 -

A14_001 Year/Month
AT700N2-UTR 4 FUEL FILTER BRACKET
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=4 HEUHD g g T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |[EAO0005153B

FUEL FILTERT BRACKET ASSY

1 [EAOO0005153A

|T: (T

HU £ HU

FUEL FILTERT BRACKET ASSY

2 |26106-080162

meireire

Mk e

mjgimim

=
|m

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 33 -

A16_018

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-15




34 -

A16_018 ' Year/Month
AT70ON2-UTR 4 FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00132) 2022-12-15

=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)

EAOO005318A A= EH FUEL FILTER

26367-100002 263,ALL DH I E(RLEAN NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE M10X1025

RS AZTS HOSE, FUEL ASSY NONE

EA00006188A

CobraZ2 #=(13)

COBRA CLAMP

1
2
3 |EA00000173A
4
4

EA00006188A

Cobra2 ¥ = (@13)

COBRA CLAMP

NDINNIimIipp—




- 35 -

A17_005

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 36 -

A17_005 ' Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR 4 INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRD0500100CT |&7|LZEE MANIFOLD,AIRINTAKE 1
2 |HRD0500200A3 |E7|OfL|EZE ZtAZ GASKET,INTAKEMANIFOLD 1 (105
2 |HRD0500200B3 |mIjZ(S7|O0iLIEH) GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 1705
3 [26106-080302 FLEUHXEE HEX BOLT, FLANGE 3 | M8XP1.25X30
4 |26367-080002 259, SZEHXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (@8) 1 |M8XP1.25




-37 -

A18_005

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

FLYWHEEL

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 38 -

22312-080160

PIN, DOWEL (8-16)

24104-063024

=H0{&6302UU

BALL BEARING (#6302UU)

EA00002306A

ZelojgEe

BOLT, FLYWHEEL

Al 8—005 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR_4 FLYWHEEL
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=4 HEUHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 | EA00002245A Ezto|glxgt FLYWHEEL ASS'Y 1
1 | EA00002245B Ezto|glxgt FLYWHEEL ASS'Y 1
2 | EA00002246A Eztol|2 FLYWHEEL 1
2 | EA00002246B Eztol|2 FLYWHEEL 1
3 [HAO07070000A2 217|0 RING GEAR FLYWHEEL 1
4 1
5 1
6 6




-39 -

Al 9—005 Year/Month
AT70ON2-UTR 4 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
3




- 40 -

26106-080302

P

&
T
Im

HEX BOLT, FLANGE

M8XP1.25X30

AT 9—005 Year/Month
A1700N>_UTR 4 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(AB0O0132) 2022-12-15
Sl HEE4Hs =3 - 4 H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
22312-080160 Yo PIN, DOWEL (8-16) 4 |D8X16
EAO00004090A Of2EIEUX] MOUNTING FLANGE 1
26106-100252 SLAZHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M10XP1.5X25
HRC0300800A9 QAAMGIL A Xt OIL SEAL HOUSE Ass'y 1
HRA0301401B2 UM OILSEAL CASE 1
HRC0300802A4 |2 LA(F) OIL SEAL (F) 1 (D85 X 102 X
SUE 9




- 41 -

Year/Month

2022-12-15

HEAD, CYLINDER

A20_007

A1700N2-UTR_4

(AB00132)

O— 10

N
M

b ———————————

18




- 42 -

A20—007 Year/Month
A1700ND TR 4 HEAD, CYLINDER
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EAO0005926A Al BIE ¢ EXE-A1700N4-ETR 4 CYLINER HEAD ASS'Y 1
2 |EA00005927A AzHg Exg CYLINER HEAD ASS'Y 1
3 | EA00005928A HEGY = CYLINER HEAD 1
4 |HRA0400103C4 Hj 7|8 2 7}0| E GUIDEVALVE STEM 6 |D13/D8
5 |HRA0400104B4 |S7|HWEHAIE SEAT,ENGINEINTAKEVALVE 3
6 |HRA0400105B4 |H{7|EAIE SEAT,ENGINE EXHAUST VALVE 3
7 | HK03680000B4 344 ALLHEH CAP,VALVE 6
8 |27241-220000 WYEH 22 PLUG,EXPANSION 6
9 |27241-400000 BT 40 (335,ALLPLUGAO) PLUG (D40) 2
10 |HRA0400200A4 |337ALLS7|¥= VALVE,INTAKE 3
11 |HRA0400300A4 |338ALLHH7| = VALVE,EXHAUST 3
12 |HA03070000A4 |340,ALLEZAIY SEAL VALVESTEM 6
13 |HRA0400700A4 |341ALLEAZE SPRING,VALVE 6
14 | HRAO400800A4  |342ALLEAz23[E 0| RETAINER VALVESPRING 6
15 [HRA0400900A4  [343ALLM=AZTE COTTER,VALVE 12
16 |HRA0100700A4 347 ALLEE(HEHYE) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 [M11X1.5X92
17 |HRA0100500A4 |AZILE 2E SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 11 |M11X1.5
18 |HRR0100400B2 S| ETtAZ GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
19 |22312-040100 Hal o PIN, DOWEL (4-10) 2 | D4x10
20 |EAO0005449A ol A A A(T5) PRE-CHAMBER 3
21 |23871-010000 HolmEe1 PLUG 1 |PT1/8
22 |26216-080352 HEEE(1.5D) BOLT, STUD 8 X 35 1 | M8X1.25X35




- 43 -

Year/Month

2022-12-15

HEAD COVER

A21_002

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)




- 44 -

A21_002

Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR_4 HEAD COVER
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
eu| REAs z g z g ~z| 77 |2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRD0402300B0 |SIEHHZE - A1700 COVER,VALVE 1
1 |HRD0402300C0 |&I=E7H COVER, VALVE 1
2 |HRD0402400B3 S|EHHINZY - A1700 PACKING,HEAD COVER 1
3 |HA03520000B4 |440,ALL AHE7HHZY NUT,HEXAGONCAP 3
4 124311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 3 (P14
5 126587-040102 245ALLA 32 2(3X54X10) SCREW, FILLISTERHEADCAP 4 |M4X10
6 |HRAO0403600A4 |589,ALLEZIHAHH COVER,BREATHER 1 |T1.2
6 |HRA0403600B4 |Ez2|EH7HH COVER,BREATHER 1 |T1.2
7 |HRAO0403700A4 |590,ALL,7I0|Ex%t Valve, Pressure Relief 1
7 |HRA0403700B4 70| Ex3%t VALVE,PRESSURE RELIEF 1
8 |HRAQ0403800A4 |E2|H HH 7tAZ GASKET,BREATHER 1 |705
9 [HRA0403900A4 592 ALL EE| =&t PLATE,BREATHERADJUSTING 1 |T12
9 |HRA0403900B4 B x=Aot PLATE,BREATHER ADJUSTING 1 1T12
10 |HRA0404000A4  [597,A14172023, 2122 TUBE,BREATHER 1 |D17.3XT2.3
11 |HC03470000B4 =5 CAP,FILTER 1
12 [24311-000320 oz (Pd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (#32) 1 P32
13 |HC03720000B4 HiE BAFFLE 1 | 17MMX155M
14 [24341-000160 O-2(sd) O-RING, FIX (16) 1 Is10




- 45 -

A23_003

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 46 -

A23_003 ' Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR 4 TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [23887-100002 E2{3(0|&) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 [M10
2 [23414-100000 429,A202322,11 10 PLAIN WASHER (D10) 1 |M10
3 126116-080122 =ET7T(8X12) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 3 |M8X1.25X12
4 123414-080000 320,ALLIHZ8 WASHER, PLAIN (48) 3 (M8
5 123871-030000 HOlHEZ1 PLUG, PIPE 1 |PT3/8




- 47 -

A26_001

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

COOLER, ENGINE OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 48 -

A26_001 Year/Month
AT700N2-UTR 4 COOLER, ENGINE OIL
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
sl EREHS = E 3 e 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EAO0000309A QA=Y OIL COOLER ASSY 1
2 | EA00002818A AHO|AM (LY ED) SPACER(PRESSURE C.V) 1
3 |24321-000600 O- & 1AG-60(=4h) SEAL,ORING 1 |G60
2 TEAD00029008 G ol B A Tl ZEI/L\JCFEORI)%CEMENT BRACKET{COOIER 1
4 |EAOO002900A  |=z=dizieuzzismoly) Cpncer T BRACKETICOOLER
5 [26106-060122 |SAUEUX=ZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 |M6XP1.0X12
6 | EA0O0000310A EERYEY) BOLT, OIL COOLER 1
7 |HRC1204000A4 369,A22, & QI EPT1/4 NIPPLE,PLAINPIPE 1 [PT 1/4
7 |HRC1204000B4 |ZCQIE PT 1/4 NIPPLE, PLAIN PIPE 1 |D13.8XT2.3
7 |HRC1204000C4 |Z=C9IE PT 1/4 JOINT, PT 1/4 1 |D13.8XT2.3
8 [EA00002854A QAT HHZL S AA COOLANT HOSE A, OIL COOLER 1
9 |EA00006186A KALEZ R KALE CLAMP 2
10 [EA00006186A KALEEZH = KALE CLAMP 2
11 | EAO0002902A QA HHZIS AR LUB. COOLER COOLANT HOSE B 1




- 49 -

A27_004

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-15

N e\
s, ©
T =N
. 12 N\ 14
15
AT
.al;l .-| ";_._- ."
L R~
i .f'-'_"?lx_ql =
: 0.C .H\TIT_' —
- 7 g e - 2
S [ ! A e
—Jl N~ 5 o @
o 5 T~
7/ 4




- 50 -

A27—004 ' Year/Month
AT700N2-UTR 4 OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
sl 2EHs Exe Exe +z| 4 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |26106-080252 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M8XP1.25X25
2 |HRD0300400B0 U ADOPTOR,OILPAN 1
3 |23490-140002 393,A202322, 28|21 Plug, Drain 1 [(M14
4 [24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16
5 |HRDO0300700A1 |3t H PAN,OIL 1 [T16
6 |HRAO300800A4 3o PIN,GUIDE 1
7 126106-080122 FLUEUXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 8 |M8XP1.25X12
8 [26106-080502 328ALLSZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8X1.25X50
9 |26106-081002 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 10 | M8X1.25X100
10 |126106-081202 BOLTM8X120PLATED SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4
11 [HFO1470000A4 392, ALL.K}A MAGNET 1
12 | EA00006364B Qs ol xot TUBE, LUB OIL SUCTION 1
12 [HRD1100800B2 Qs Xt TUBE,LUBOILSUCTION 1
13 |HRD1100700B4 |mIfjZ(¥SzEh GASKET, OIL PAN 1 1705
13 |HRD1100700A4 |2YUSat 7tA3 GASKET,OILPAN 1 |T05
14 |26106-080352 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X35
15 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16




51 -

A28_001

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-15




52 -

A28_001 Year/Month
AT700N2-UTR 4 PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
Wl REMS = = szl 73 B3
(NO)|  (PART NO) PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qv (SPEQ) (REMARK)

26450-060252

w
&if0
>
P
-
1o
_|\J
02
M
o
ke

EA00006157A QoM xot PUMP COMP , OIL 1

EA00006116A LAUHI XGB! OIL PUMP ASS'Y 1

HRA1100112A3 |385ALL 2 YEH=Z 7|0 GEAR,LUBRICATINGOILPUMP 1

HRA1100600B4 |DfZ(2LHI) GASKET,LUB OIL PUMP 1 /105

HRA1100600A4 QUHEZ JtAZ GASKET,LUBOILPUMP 1 1705
4

SCREW,SOCKETHEADCAP M6X1.0X25




- 53 -

A29_005

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-15




-54 -

A29—005 Year/Month
A1700N2UTR 4 FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB0O0132) 2022-12-15
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRA1100900B3 QA 2|3l HEAD,LUBOILFILTER 1
2 |HRA1101000A4 | YUTE 7tA3 GASKET,FILTERHEAD 1 |705
2 |HRA1101000B4 |IHZ (LY EH) GASKET,FILTER HEAD 1 |705
3 [EA00004647A QAL OIL FILTER 1
4 126106-080202 SZEWMXEBE SQR FLANGE BOLT 3 [M8XP1.25X20
5 [EA00002852A = s L PRESSURE CONTORL VALVE 1
6 |HA09250000A3 Qo A QK| SWITCH,OILPRESSURE 1




A30_003

700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE




- 56 -

A30—003 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR 4 FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HK02340000B3 ST {AHH HOUSING, POWER TAKEOFF 1
2 |HK02350000A4 |253,ALLI{Z GASKET, ACCDRIVECOVER 1 1T05
24101-060064 =H0{ 26006 Bearing, Ball (#6006) 1 #6006




- 57 -

A31—003 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR_4 PISTON
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
7

11




- 58 -

A31 —003 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR_4 PISTON
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=¥ FEH= R =49 =¥ 74 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0801300A9 |I|AEZXT PISTON ASS'Y 3
2 [HRA0801301B1 I~ E A2300(T)A1700 PISTON,ENGINE 3
2 |HRAO0801301C1 I A EA2300(T),A1700 PISTON,ENGINE A2300(T),A1700 3
3 |HRA0801303A4 401,A172322, T AE(1ST) RING,1STCOMPRESSIONPISTON 3
4 [HRA0801304B4 739,A172322, T A E 2 (2ND) RING,2NDCOMPRESSIONPISTON 3
5 |HRAO0801305B4  |740,A172322, T~ E&(OIL) RING,OILPISTON 3
6 [HK27150000C4 ojAExm PIN,PISTON 3
6 [HK27150000D4 A= PIN,PISTON 3
7 |HAO08070000A4 |468ALLEHEZ RING,RETAINING 6
8 |HRA0801600C9 |AH4IUEZEZT ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
8 |HRA0801600B9 HUEl 2 E XS ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
9 |HRA0801601B2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
9 |HRAO0801601C2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
10 |HRA0801603B4 | FA|(TAEH) BUSHING 3
10 |HRAO801603A4  [409,ALL #AI(TAEH) BUSHING 3
11 [HRAO801602A4  |408ALLEEFH4HEZE) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 6
12 |HRA0801700A3 |FHH4EZE HO{& CONNECTING ROD BEARING 6




- 59 -

A32_002

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

LEVER, LOCKER

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 60 -

A32—002 Year/Month
ATT0OND-UTR 4 LEVER, LOCKER
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
a¥|  BEHS = = +z| 7Y 4 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRDO0401100B2 |E2HY==xT LEVER, ROCKER 1
1 |HRDO401100A2 |541,A1417, 27 Y=x8 SHAFTA'SSY.ROCKERARM 1
1 |HRD0401100C2 |E2HY==xT LEVER, ROCKER 1
2 |HRA0401200A4 |412ALLMZEE(A) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 1
3 |HRA0401300A4 |MZEE(B) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 2
4 [HRAO0401400A4 |414ALLAZYEHY) SPRING,COMPRESSION 2
5 |HRDO0401500A3 |542,A1417,27{&= SHAFT,ROCKERLEVER 1
5 |HRD0401500B3 |[ZH&A= SHAFT, ROCKER LEVER 1
6 |HRA0401600B4 |Z2HY LEVER,ROCKER 6
6 |HRA0401600C4 |Z2HYY LEVER,ROCKER 6
6 |HRA0401600A4 |416,ALLEHY LEVER,ROCKER 6
7 | AF02110000E4 S =5 R LA} SCREW,RKRLEVERADJUSTING 6
8 |HH05280000A4 418 ALLHE NUT,VALVEADJUSTING 6
9 126921-080102 419,ALL,STOPSCREW SCREW,SLOTTEDSET 1
10 [22242-000190 =g AEl9 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 19) 2 D19
11 |HRA0401800A4 |421ALLMESEE STUD 3
12 122117-120000 422 ALL2IA12 WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 3 [M12
13 [HA03180000B4 423 ALL4HE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 3




- 61 -

A33_006

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Year/Month

2022-12-15

5
25

>

e




- 62 -

A33_006 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00003158B Hi 7| O L| 2 = (DPF) EXHAUST MANIFOLD(DPF) 1
1 |EA00003158A Hi 7| O L| 2 = (DPF) EXHAUST MANIFOLD(DPF) 1
2 |HRDO0600200A3 |HHZ|OHLEE 7123 GASKET EXHAUSTMANIFOLD 1 |T0.6(T0.3X2)
3 |12621D-080552 MEBEE BOLT 2
4 |2636A-080002 |SLUSUXHE NUT 2
5 12610D-080552 SHEUHXEZE HEXAGON_FLANGE 4
6 |23871-020000 | E| O] Z2{1(PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 1 |PT1/4




- 63 -

A35 002 Year/Month

A1700N2-UTR_4 IDLE GEAR
(ABOOT32) 2022-12-15

TR e i
;. o *-' .:_‘;.-_
:t.' I | Ty,
L s L] H T

A §Rnd 3
L', o u_\_‘__ ) i.:-.‘?l

K- " - b 3
3 e - -
L v L]
LA .




- 64 -

A35—002 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR_4 IDLE GEAR
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRAO700600A3 |OO|E7|0{ =3t GEAR,IDLER 1
2 |HRA0700601A9 |O}O|E7|0f 1
3 |HHO08120000A4 |2 A[(O}0]E7]0) BUSH 1
4 |EA00000848B Ol0|E7|01% SHAFT, IDLER 1 |NONE
5 122217-080000 AIZEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 2 | M8
6 |HRUO700700A4 |EE(OI0|E7|0{%) BOLT,IDLESHAFT 2




- 65 -

A36—002 Year/Month
AT700N2-UTR 4 COVER, FRONT GEAR

(AB00132) 2022-12-15
4




- 66 -

A36_002

Year/Month
A1 700NDUTH 4 COVER, FRONT GEAR
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
T z g z g s Bl 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRAO20010DE2 |Z&HX|(Z|0{AH O|2) PLATE, GEAR COVER 1 117.2
2 |124311-000160 O-8 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16
3 [26116-080162 FU=E SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 3 |M8X1.25X16
4 |HMO02380000A4 |290ALLAMEE STUD 5 |M8X1.25X30
5 126716-080002 FLUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 2 |M8xP1.25
6 |EA00006686A 7| Of A O] & GEAR CASE 1
7 |HRC0200402B4 LUH(G) OIL SEAL (G) 1 |D55 X 72 X1
8 |HC01230000C4 |#{H COVER ACCESSORYDRIVE 2 |T45
9 [HA02110000B4 T|0{AH Ol A HH ZtAZM GASKET,ACCDRIVECOVER 2 |T05
10 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M8XP1.25X16
11 {23414-080000 320,ALL,I{Z8 WASHER, PLAIN (8) 1 |M8
12 |26106-080222 SL4EUXEZE SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 1 |M8X1.25X22
13 [26106-080902 326 ALLSZUEZUREE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
14 {26106-080852 327ALLE X 2 E8X85 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 7 | M8X1.25X85
15 |26106-080602 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 [M8XP1.25X60
16 |26106-080502 328ALLSZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8X1.25X50




- 67 -

A38_004

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 68 -

A38_004

Year/Month
ATT0OND-UTR 4 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EAO0006257A a4/s DIPSTICK 1

2 | EA00004584A

70| E(H=3)

TUBE, OIL GAUGE




- 69 -

A39_001

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

OIL FILLER CAP

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 70 -

A39_001

Year/Month
AT700N2-UTR 4 OIL FILLER CAP
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HC03470000B4 "7 CAP,FILTER 1

2 |24311-000320

o

PH)

O-RING, DYNAMIC (®32)




- 71 -

A40_003

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

LIFT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-15




72 -

A4O—003 ' Year/Month
ATT0ON-UTR 4 LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
2022-12-15
= 1 H|
(PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
HK03530000B4 BRACKET,LIFTING 1 |T45
HKO03530000A4 BRACKET,LIFTING T45

26106-080162

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 73 -

A42—003 Year/Month
AT700N2-UTR 4 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
2




- 74 -

A42—003 Year/Month
A1700N>-UTR 4 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB0O0132) 2022-12-15
sl HEHS E 3 Exe +z| 4 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EA00004194B A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
1 | EA00004194A A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
2 [26216-120302 STUD STUDBOLT 1
3 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 I1M12
4 1

26716-120002

295ALLSZHE

HEXA NUT295

M12X1.75




- 75 -

A43_001

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

DPF SUPPORT OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 76 -

A43—001 Year/Month
AT700N2-UTR 4 DPF SUPPORT OPTION
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [EA00003192C

DPFF 2=t =g

FUEL FILTER BRACKET(DPF)

1 [EAO0003192B

=
DPFF 2=t =g

FUEL FILTER BRACKET(DPF)

2 |26106-080162

EHX =2 E8X16

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 77 -

A44_003

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

DPF MOUNTING OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 78 -

A44—003 Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR 4 DPF MOUNTING OPTION
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EAO0003163A DPF AL E(A) DPF SUPPORT(A) 1
1 |EA0O0003163B MIEZE(A) DPF SUPPORT(A) 1
2 |2636A-080002 FLEUXHE NUT 8
3 12621D-080252 MEEE BOLT 8
4 [EAO0005692A 7kAZU(DPF IN) GASKET(DPF IN) 2
5 |26106-080202 SZLUZUXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 4 |M8XP1.25X20
6 |EA00003162B DPF A E(B) DPF SUPPORT(B) 1
6 |EA00003162C DPF A E(B) DPF SUPPORT(B) 1
7 126106-100302 FLEUHXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 3 |M10XP1.5X30
8 [26106-080252 SZLUZUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X25




- 79 -

..|m LN
c i
O (V]
M T
(QV]
p -
(@]
3 | o
> N
L
o
()
4_
N X
= o
5 I
| N O
n =23
<t 8%
< ~ =
=
<




- 80 -

A45—01 2 DPE Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
S ETE z g z g ~z| 7 s
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00005808B DPFZ%H(5.66_ =) DPF ASS'Y(5.66) 1
2 |EA00003291A PNSURRIPN DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR 1
3" TEAD0003288A Ko S K 3I(§EERBENTIAL BRESSURE SERSOR ]
2 TEACOD03287A XS S KA 3I(§EER:NTIAL BRESSURE SERSOR ]
5 |EA00005845A 2 &£ MM (DARTS) TEMP SENSOR(DARTS) 2
6 |EA00005846A KHHMl A (18kPa) DIFF PRESSURE SENSOR(18KPA) 1
7 |EAO0005872A KM SAD HOSE D, DIFF. PRESS SENSOR 1
8 |EA00005871A KM SAC HOSE C, DIFF. SENSOR 1
9 |EA00005867A KQF MM E 2 21 (NA) DIFF. SENSOR BRACKET(NA) 1
10 | EAO0005886B ATH O A{ (KT MIAT SPACER(DIFF. SENSOR) )
11 126367-060002 EHXHE Nut, Hexa (P6) 2 |M6xXP1.0




- 81 -

A48_006

A1700N2-UTR_4
(AB00132)

V-BELT

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 82 -

A48_006

Year/Month
A1700N2-UTR 4 V-BELT
(AB00132) 2022-12-15
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EAOOO05549A V-H# E RPF-L A40 V-BELT(A40) 1




- 83 -

Year/Month

2022-12-15

FLY WHEEL HOUSING

FO1011
20H TM(US) 37|15

RANGE4(AC01758)

4 Cylinder




-84 -

FO1011 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| 5 FLY WHEEL HOUSING
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
sd| 2EWD =R =R +2| 7 i
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0O000502F E2t0| & 5ted FLY WHEEL HOUSING 1 |NONE
1 | TA00000502G E2to| & 5ted FLY WHEEL HOUSING 1 |NONE
2 |22312-080200 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-20) 2 |D8x20
2 |22312-080180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-18) 2 |D8x18
3 126013-080162 QM E ) |Bolt, Hexa (8-16) 2 |M8XP1.25X16
4 |TZ36250000B4 7 (E COVER CLUTCHADJUST 1 |asT
6 |FB36380000A4 M ZE = E(+SW) | Hex Bolt With Washer 1 |M12XP1.75X1
7 | TZ3605Y000A3 EE BOLT 4
8 |NT36060000B4 HE2EE STUD BOLT M12X180 4 |M12XP1.75X1
9 | TZ3605H000A3 EE BOLT 1
10 [22217-120000 Axg WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 10 [M12
11 [26716-120002 295,AL HEXA NUT295 3 |M12X1.75
12 | TAOO055258A s = PLUG(14) 8
13 [TZ3605Y000A3 EE BOLT 2
14 [ TZ3605H000A3 EE BOLT 4
15 [TZ3622Y000B3 gE BOLT.M12*110 1 |M12XP1.75X1
16 [TZ3606Y000B4 HEEE M12xP1.75x160 STUD 2 |M12XP1.75X1




-85 -

Year/Month

2022-12-15

HOUSING, REAR AXLE

FO1030
20H TM(US) 37|15

RANGE4(AC01758)




- 86 -

FO1030 Year/Month

20H TM(US). 37| = HOUSING, REAR AXLE

_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00032604C A= sHR A ED REAR HOUSING 2

1 | TA00032604B A= sHR A ED REAR HOUSING 2

1 | TA00032604D A= s ED REAR HOUSING 2

1 | TAO0032604E A= sHR A ED REAR HOUSING 2

2 |TA00032595B =N ES SHAFT 2

3 |TA00033423A QUM (ZKIE) SEAL, OIL (REAR AXLE) )

4 | TA00033424A AT ZKL=) SPACER, REAR AXLE 2

5 |24141-320110 B|O|mH E2{H| o] & BEARING 4 |NONE DEL.20220411
6L | TA00032602A X 7|0{LH GEAR(L) 1

6R | TA00033829A ZAET|0 RH GEAR R, REAR AXLE 1

7 | TA00032594A E HE ROCK NUT 2

7 | TA00032594C 214 E (K5,DYNAQ) ROCK NUT 2

8 [22312-100180 Halim PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 4 |D10X18

9 [26013-120302 AMEEFZEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 8 |M12XP1.75X3

10 |26013-120852 AMEESUEE BOLT 8

11 |TT85150000B4 |AlSEE BOLT 4 |M14XP1.5

11 |TT85150000A4 |ASEE Bolt 4 |M14XP1.5

12 |TB29430000B4 | 2+M WASHER 16

12 |TB29430000A4 | 2+M WASHER 16 |T3.5X35X35

13 |TB29420000B4 |HE NUT M14 4 | §Z22X20

13 |TB29420000A4 |HEM14 NUT M14 4 | §Z22X20

14 | TB29440000A4 |22 EM14X35 BOLTM14X35 12 [M14X35

14 |TB29440000B4 |SZEE BOLTM14X35 12 [M14X35

15 |26216-120902 MEBESE12X90 STUD BOLT 4 |M12X90

16 |22217-120000 ATEIQLM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 4 |M12

17 |26716-120002 295ALL SZHE HEXA NUT295 4 |M12X1.75




- 87 -

< LN
+ —
= |
O (qV]
> r
= N
g | S
> N
Ll
(Vg
<C
)
LLl
—1
>
<
(a'd
<C
Ll
(a'd
uo 3
~N >~
o ™3
S &V
o 35<
— = <
S w
S £
Z
<
o
~ X




- 88 -

45 | FT80370000A4

CAP,INTAKE

F01040 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| & REAR AXLE CASE
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 | TN46010000B3 SK=F 0| AFHH COVER REALAXLECASE 1 1107
3 126013-100322 =E BOLT 9
4 | NT46100000C3 PTORZ L A3 SHAFT,P.T.OFORK3- 1
5 |TN46110000A4 AZEHEA(3-4) SHIFTER 1
7 |27260-150000 AL D15 Cap, Seal (d=15mm) 1 |D15
9 |NT46750000A3 PTOHEE A= FORK SHAFT, PTO SHIFT 1
12 [24311-000240 O-RING495-24 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®24) 1 |1A P24.0
13 | TA00019206A B4 20 HOLDER 1 |D34
14 22351-060025 SPRINGPIN6X25 PIN, SPRING (6-25) 2 | Dex25
16 | TN46160000A4 PTOA|ZE{O}Qt ARM, SHIFTER 1
18 [ TN46180000A4 o-3 O-RING 2
23 [TA00019204A PTOHEF K= SHAFT PTO SHIFT LEVER 1 D17
24 [ TN46240000D4 PTORH =8| H LEVER P.T.OSHAFT 1
25 122351-080030 Azglyl PIN, SPRING (8-30) )
26 |24190-100001 Z75/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 15/16"
27 | TA00048409B z3 Ax=g SPRING, FORK 1
30 [TA00054685D SR=EA 0| A(4ED REAR AXLE CASE (4SHIFT) 1
31 | TA00027363A EMAZE TORSION SPRING 1 |D4
33 | TN46330000B4 EE(PTOEAE) BOLT 1 |M16X15
34 | TAOOO65959A opad 223 PLUG, MAGNET 1
35 | TAOOO36405A 2L =4(M20) BONDED SEAL 1
38 | TT70080000A4 Al BUSH 2 [17X20X29
39 | TA00059742A XS =gt PEDAL, DIFF 1
42 [NT46420000C3 AFAL OILINTAKEASS'Y 1
44 (26013-080202 FAMNEESLHEE(+SW Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 2 |M8XP1.25X20
1




-89 -

Year/Month

2022-12-15

HST HOUSING

FO1050

20H TM(US) 37| &
RANGE4(AC01758)

E:ﬁ_ﬁ mw...:@ Nt




-90 -

FO1050 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| 5 HST HOUSING
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TAOO056348A 40cc_HST 40CC_HST 1
1 [TA00044920C 28cc_HST(PF) 28CC_HST 1
1 [TAO00056348B 40cc_HST 40CC_HST 1
1 [TA00044920D 28cc_HST(PF) 28CC_HST 1
1 [TAO00044920E 28cc_HST(PF) 28CC_HST 1
1 [TA00056348C 40cc_HST 40CC_HST 1
1 [TA00056348D 40cc_HST 40CC_HST 1
1 [TAO00044920F 28cc_HST(PF) 28CC_HST 1
2 |26013-120702 AMEEIUEE BOLT 6
3 |22312-100200 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-20) 4 |D10X20
4 |22312-080180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-18) 2 |D8x18
5 {24311-000500 og O-RING, DYNAMIC (®50) 2 | P50
6 |24311-000150 O-3(PY) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®15) 2 |P15
7 |22217-140000 AZEQIM14 WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 13 (M14
8 | FT08090000A4 = E (M14X45) BOLT (M14X45) 8 |M4X2.0X45
8 | FT08090000D4 = E(M14X45) 8 |M12X45
9 |CEE4050000A4 | XI2|F A E3/8 ELBOW (3/8) 2
10 | TTA1140000A4 Sz PACKING 1
11 | TTA1130000A4 1=l PLUG 1 [PF3/8
12 [24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16
13 {23491-140002 ==l PLUG, DRAIN -> 23490-140002 2 |M14
14 | TAOO000503H St A o|A HOUSING CASE 1 |NONE
14 | TAO0000503I St Ao|A HOUSING CASE 1 |NONE
15 [26013-121102 HEEZE12X110 BOLT12X110 1 |M12X1.75X11
17 | TAOOOO1059A 714 COVER 1 14.5T
18 |26106-100202 SUEUXZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 10 [M10XP1.5X20
19 [ TAOOO03081A =1V CLIP 1
20 |126216-121002 HSE2E12X100 STUD BOLT 1 |M12X100
21 126216-141002 HE2E STUD BOLT 1 114X100
22 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 |M12X1.75
23 |26716-140002 FLUHE NUT 1 |M14X2.0
24 122217-120000 AT WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 IM12




- 91 -

< Ln
= 0
O (V]
> i
e o
S| S
> ~
(a'd
LLl
>
O
)
O
—
o
Wo 23
77
o ™5
O HYU
o 5 <
— = <
S w
S E0
Z
I<
o
~ X




-92 -

FO1060 Year/Month

20H TM(US)_ 37| S PTO COVER

_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
sd|  HEUD = = 22| 7Y 43
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |NT45510000B1 PTOZSSI2 HOUSING, PTO SHAFT 1

2 |24341-000700 02 (70-S) O-RING, FIX (®70) 1 |1AS70.0

3 |NT45620000A3 Aol SEAL CASE 1

4 |26013-100252 QAMZTEUFZEE(+SW) | SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 3 [M10X1.50X02

5 126013-060162 QIMZEFZEZE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (6-16) 5 |M6XP1.0X16

6 |26013-100352 sE Bolt, Hexa (10-35) 4

7 |22312-100200 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-20) 2 |D10X20

8 | TCA8130000A4 e SIGHTGLASS -> NT45690000A4 1

9 [26013-080302 AMEEFZHEE(+SW) [ HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 | M8XP1.25X30

10 |NT45640000A4 | H|Of ZFHH Bearing Cover 1

11 [26013-060162 QAMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (6-16) 3 |M6XP1.0X16

12 {23871-010000 HolmZz{1 PLUG 1 |PT1/8

13 [NT45720000B4 E20|E PLATE 1 13.2T




-903 -

F03030 Year/Month
20H TM(US)_37| = HST GEAR

_RANGE4(AC01758) 50221215

4
’ 3

2
2
1 |




94 -

FO3030 Year/Month

20H TM(US) 37| & HST GEAR

_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |22242-000450 =g AEIYS SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 45) 1 | D45

2 | TAOOO00745A HST |- S7|0% 30T GEAR 34T 1

3 124101-060124 =HI0{ 6012 Bearing, Ball (#6012) 1 [#6012 DEL.20220323

4 |22252-000950 THECHAHIAS RING, CIRCLIP (® 95) 1 |1D95

5 [24101-062084 =HI0{ 26208 Bearing, Ball (#6208) 2 | #6208 DEL.20220323

6 |TA0O0001272A Ztet COLLAR 1 [O.D54X5.5T

7 |TAO0001271A ZHOE JOINT 1

8 |TAO0000744A HST #+&7|0 25T GEAR 27T 1

9 [22242-000500 =gAalgy SNAP RING, SHAFT (®50) 1 |D50

10 |22252-000800 THEaAMEIGD RING, CIRCLIP (® 80) 1 1D80

11 [TAOOO01253A AZetolztet COLLAR, SPLINE 1




-905 -

FO3040

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 96 -

F03040 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| 5 RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
=¥ FEH= R =49 =¥ 74 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |22252-000850 ME 2 85H RING, CIRCLIP (® 85) 1
2 [24101-062094 =H| 0 36209 BALL BEARING (#6209) 1 | #6209 DEL.20220323
3 [TA00057141B HEHEAES HST RANGE DRIVE SHAFT_HST 1
4 | TA00054491C e -4 Y| SUB SHIFT 4TH DRIVE GEAR 1
4 |TA00054491D e -4 Y| SUB SHIFT 4TH DRIVE GEAR 1
5 |TA00054667B 2Al3 BUSH 3 1
6 [TA00054494D ZE|E(3-4Lh SLEEVE(3-4) 1
7 [TA00054493B 512 (3-4Eh HUB(3-4) 1
8 [TA00054490B EHE3CTET(0 SUB SHIFT 3RD DRIVE GEAR 1
8 [TA00054490C EHE3CTET(0 SUB SHIFT 3RD DRIVE GEAR 1
8 [TA00054490D EHE3CTET(0 SUB SHIFT 3RD DRIVE GEAR 1
9 [TA00054495B 2Al2 BUSH 2 1
10 | TA0O0054492B Zet COLLOR 1
11 | TA00054489B EHEEE 7|0 SUB SHIFT 2ND DRIVE GEAR 1
12 |22242-000450 =gAHElYS SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 45) 1 |D45
13 |24101-063074 =H| 0 &6307 Bearing, Ball (#6307) 1 | #6307 DEL.20220323
14 |22252-000800 THEaAMEIZD RING, CIRCLIP (® 80) 1 1D80




-97 -

FO3050

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

RANGE SHIFT DRIVEN SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-15

19

\




- 908 -

FO3050 Year/Month

20H TM(US). 37| = RANGE SHIFT DRIVEN SHAFT

_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |26013-080202 AMEYUSZLEE(+SW)  |Bol Hexa (8-20) 4 | M8XP1.25X20

2 |TN43150000A3 |HO{ZIAH O]~ CASEBEARING 1

3 |TN43110000B4 |Z23HE LOCKNUT 1 |M24X2.0

4 |TT57020000A4 EHE0[2tM WASHER 1 |T1.2

5 |24101-063064 =H|0{ 26306 Bearing, Ball (#6306) 1 |#6306 DEL.20220323

6 |TA00054917A Zet COLLOR 1

7 |TA00054528A HEFS7]0] 4WD_DRIVE_GEAR 1

8 |TA00054481A 40O (0 SUB SHIFT 4TH DRIVEN GEAR 1

9 [TA00054484A AT 0| A SPACER 1

10 | TAOOO54480A BHHE3G0O S 7|0 SUB SHIFT 3RD DRIVEN GEAR 1

11 | TA00054483B Zet COLLOR 1

12 | TA00054479D EHE00HOE 7|0 SUB SHIFT 2ND DRIVEN GEAR 1

13 | TA00054482B A BUSH 1

14 | TA00054486D sgle SLEEVE(1-2) 1

15 | TA00054485B &1 (1-2Eh HUB(1-2) 1

16 | TA00054478D BHHESGHO S 7|0 SUB SHIFT 1ST DRIVEN GEAR 1

17 | TA00054920B EAl(1Eh BUSH 1 1

18 |TT78020000A3 | Hi0 2INJ307R BEARINGNJ307R 1 |NJ307R

19 | TA00054487C 7I2H= COUNTER SHAFT 1




- 99 -

F04010 Year/Month
B FRONT WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
&
A o
1 &

\




- 100 -

FO4010 Year/Month
20H TM(US). 37| = FRONT WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
=4 REFHD = 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |26013-080202 AMEYUSZLEE(+SW)  |Bol Hexa (8-20) 4 | M8XP1.25X20
2 |TN43350000B3 |2 YA|ZAHO[A CASEOILSEAL 1
3 [24421-254008 2 Y ATC254008(E810,86-13) Seal, Oil (#25-40-08) 1 | TC25X40X8
4 |24101-062054 =H|0{&6205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 [#6205UU
5 | TA0O0054530A HEOS7|H 4WD_DRIVEN_GEAR 1
6 |TA00054914A ZdetHETSH COLLOR 1
7 |24101-062054 =H|0{&6205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 [#6205UU DEL.20220323
8 |TA00054915A HETFSH 4WD DRIVE SHAFT 1
9 [TA00054972A MEZ3 4WD FORK 1
9 |TA00054972B MEZ3 4WD FORK 1
10 | TA00054916A MEZA= 4WD FORK SHAFT 1
11 {24311-000110 O-2l 495-11 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®11) 1 (P11
12 |TN43360000A4 |O-Z(GH) O-RING 1 145G
13 |24190-100001 A75/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 [5/16"
14 | TA00048409B =3 AmE SPRING, FORK 1




- 101 -

F04030 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| 5 FRONT WHEEL DRIVE IDLE SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15

)




- 102 -

F04030 Year/Month
20H TM(US). 37| = FRONT WHEEL DRIVE IDLE SHAFT

_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
Fll HEE4Hs =3 =3 = 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

TA00054905A HEOIO|ExH 4WD IDLE SHAFT

TN43270000A4 | ABAEQMM THRUSTWASHER D36XT3.5

24161-202825 LI SH o NEEDLE BEARIN (#20-28-25)

HEOr0|S719

IDLE GEAR, 4WD

TA00054627A

LEHO[0|=5)

COLLOR(IDLE SHAFT)

TA00054653A

=
CHEOIEE

BOLT

1
2
3
4 |TA00054529B
5
6
7

23414-100000

429,A202322,1{Z10

PLAIN WASHER (D10)

_Aialiaiaialala

M10




- 103 -

FO5020

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

REAR DIFFERNTIAL

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 104 -

FO05020 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| 5 REAR DIFFERNTIAL
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA000544878 7IRH= COUNTER SHAFT 1
1 | TA00054487C 7IRHE COUNTER SHAFT 1
2 | TN49520000D2 EMY RINGGEAR 1
3 | TN49030000E2 K= 0o|A CASE, DIFFERENTIAL 1
4 | TT78020000A3 Hl o 2 NJ307R BEARINGNJ307R 1 |NJ307R DEL.20220323
5 |22312-060360 Ham PIN, DOWEL (6-36) 1 |D6X36
6 |22351-060032 Az PIN, SPRING (6-32) 1 |D6X32
7 | TF64080000A4 oLtz PINIONSHAFT 1
8 | TF64090000B4 EE BOLT 6
9 |TF64100000B3 XrEmL A PINION 2
10 | TF64110000A4 | I|L|Q12tO|LS PINIONLINER 2 [T10
11 | TF64120000A3 XS AFO|E7|0{(A) DIFF.SIDEGEAR(A) 1
12 | TF64130000A3 X}5AO| =7 0{(B) DIFF.SIDEGEAR(B) 1
13 |TF64140000B4 | AFO|E7|0f2t0[L SIDEGEARLINER 2
14 |22252-000800 THEaAMEIZD RING, CIRCLIP (® 80) 1 1D80
15 | TA00032603C otold 7|0(=h FINAL PINION(L) 1
15 | TA00032603B otold 7|0(=h FINAL PINION(L) 1
15 | TA00032603D otold 7|0{(=h FINAL PINION(L) 1
15 | TAO0032603E oto| g mfL| o (xh FINAL PINION(L) 1
16 |TA00032596D oto| g mlL| () FINAL PINION(R) 1
16 | TA00032596C oto| g mlL| () FINAL PINION(R) 1
16 | TA00032596B oto| g mlL| () FINAL PINION(R) 1
16 |TA00032596E oto| g mlL| () FINAL PINION(R) 1
17 |24101-062114 =H 016211 Bearing, Ball (#6211) 1 |#6211
18 |TF64190000A4 | H| 0] 216308HL1 oo oA 2 |NJ307R DEL.20220323
19 |22242-000500 =gAalgy SNAP RING, SHAFT (@50) 1 |D50
20 |126013-080202 QMR FZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 4 |M8XP1.25X20
21 | TF64250000B3 QEZEAZAE THRUST, DIFF-LOCK ASSY 1
22 |22252-000900 HEAHEI90 RING, CIRCLIP (& 90) 2 D90
23 [24101-060104 =H|0{26010 Bearing, Ball (#6010) 1 |#6010
24 |22242-000400 Z8AHA40 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 40) 2 |D40
25 |TN4955000082 | 7H2|0f CARRIOR 1
26 |TN49590000A4 | 2|E{|0|L RETAINER 1
27 | TZ49560000A4 & A0.5) SHIMA 3
28 | TZ49570000A4 +B(0.3) SHIMB 3
29 | TZ49580000A4 SIa(0A)) SHIMC 2
30 |22351-080032 Az PIN, SPRING (8-32) 2 |D8X32
31 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16
32 | TB32360000A4 2|EolY RETAINER 2 | T4.5X25X50
33 | TN49380000A4 kM WASHER 1 | T4.2X30X30
34 126013-080202 QAMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 9 |M8XP1.25X20
35 [TN49400000B2 A== FORKDIFFERENTIALLOCK 1
36 | TA00027271B z3i= SHAFT 1
36 | TA00027271C z3i= SHAFT 1
37 | TN49430000A4 Fayeg=| SPRING 1 |D4.0




- 105 -

FO5020 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| 5 REAR DIFFERNTIAL
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
38 |22351-080040 A I EEI8X40 PIN, SPRING (8-40) 1 | D8X40 DEL.20221012
39 |22351-050040 A I EEI5X40 PIN, SPRING (5-04) 1 | D5X40 DEL.20221012
41 [TA00027987B AsEa LINK 1T [NONE
41 [TA00027987C tsEa LINK 1T [NONE
42 |24421-152507 2 YATC152507 Seal, Oil (#15-25-07) 1 [TC15X25X7
44 | TA00061268A SR BN RING GEAR ASSY 1
45 | TA00044074A AT O A{ (50X40X3T) SPACER (50x40x3T) 2




- 106 -

5 )
= 3
o ~
N D
— (V]
(V]
3 | o
> N
Lul
W
on

FO6030
20H TM(US) 37|15
RANGE4(AC01758)




- 107 -

FO06030 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| = BRAKE
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
2 |TN50030000A4 |= SHAFT 2 |D20x84
3 [TA00033823B Op &t PLATE. FRICTION )
4 |TN50050000A2 |Z30|E PLATE 8 [T3.2
5 |24190-200001 3 Ball, Steel 12
6 |TN50070000A4 |AZZ SPRING 6 |D23
7 124311-000210 361,A22,0-RING1AP-21.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®21) 2 |P21
8 |TN5010000083 |E=2{0|=2 74 CAP 2
9 |TA00046783A HE2 0| EZh CAM PLATE L 1
10 |TA00046784A AEYOIE(R) CAM PLATE R 1
11 | TA00046785A 20|27 4z COVER L,BRAKE 1
12 | TA00046786A E20|2AHH () COVER R, BRAKE 1
13 |24421-253505 Q2 AATC253505 Seal, Ol (#25-35-05) 2
14 | TA00036336A Bjo|3zH BRAKE LEVER 2
15 [22217-160000 AT WASHER, SPRING (® 16) 2 |M16
16 |26736-160002 E4NUT HEXNUT 2 |[M16XP15
17 26013-100502 FIMEESUEE BOLT,W/SW 2 |M10X1.5X50
18 |TT70090000A4 | EA| BUSH 1 |17X20X12
19 [26013-100402 QMBI RZIEE Bolt, Hexa (10-40) 10




- 108 -

FO6031

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

SUPPORT, BRAKE

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 109 -

FO6031 Year/Month

20H TM(US) 37| & SUPPORT, BRAKE

_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 [TAO0044825A Hejola 5 SAHFT, BRAKE 1

1 [TA00044825B Hejo|la 5 SAHFT, BRAKE 1

2 |22272-000240 A RING, CIRCLIP (® 24) 1 |D24

3 | TB35120000C4 °tM B WASHER-B 1 123T

4 | FEBO150000B 2HE ¥ AZE SPRING 1 |D1.8

5 [22351-080050 Az PIN, SPRING (8-50) 1 DEL.20221012

6 |22351-050050 Az PIN, SPRING (5-05) 1 DEL.20221012

7 | TA00035965B 20|22 BRAKE ROD 1

8 | FEBO150000C 2HE ¥ AZE SPRING 1 |D1.8

9 |22137-100000 HotM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 4 |M10

10 | TT41090000B4 S22 10x23 PIN10X23 2 |[D10

11 |22417-200300 gt PIN., COTTER (2-30) 4 |D2.0X30

12 [24321-000850 02 (G85) ORING(G85) 1 1G85

13 | TA00035983A Bfo|2 MZEA BRAKE SUPPORT B 1

14 [22137-080000 QFA8 WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 3 |M8

15 [22217-080000 AZEQIM8 WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 3 |M8

16 [26116-080252 = E7T(8X25) BOLT7T(8X25) 3 |M8X1.25X25

17 [TA00035988B Hyjola & BRAKE ARM 1

17 | TA00035988C Hyjoa & BRAKE ARM 1

18 | TB26240000A4 Al BUSH 2 [32X38X25

19 | TA0O0035977B Hyo|la MEZE A BRAKE SUPPORT ASSY 1

20 | TA00035985C 20|12 5 A BRAKE SHAFT A 1

20 | TA00035985D 20|12 5 A BRAKE SHAFT A 1

21 |24764-020000 Jdg|Aa4E GREASENIPPLE 1 |PT1/8




- 110 -

FO6033

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

BRAKE LINK

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 111 -

FO6033 Year/Month

20H TM(US)_37|& BRAKE LINK

_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00044091A =ao|2 g3xh LINK ASSY, BRAKE 1

1 |TA00044091B =ao|2 &3xh LINK ASS'Y, BRAKE 1

2 |TA00044092B 20|32 g3(R) LINK ASSY, BRAKE 1

3 | TB26240000A4 A BUSH 2 |32X38X25

4 [TB35120000C4 tAM B WASHER-B 1 (23T

5 [TB35110000B4 QMA WASHER A 1 [T1.2X50X50

6 |22272-000240 AHE RING, CIRCLIP (@ 24) 1 [D24

7 |22351-080050 Azglhl PIN, SPRING (8-50) 1

8 |22351-050050 Az PIN, SPRING (5-05) 1 DEL.20221012

9 |22137-100000 T™WRIM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 2 [M10

10 [TT41090000B4 SEH 10x23 PIN10X23 2 |D10

11 |22417-200300 et PIN , COTTER (2-30) 2 |D2.0X30




- 112 -

FO7030

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

PTO DRIVE SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 113 -

FO7030 Year/Month
20H TM(US). 37| = PTO DRIVE SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TN45200000A4 ZE JOINT 1
2 | TAO0O015848A PTOY &A= (HST)20 PTO SHAFT(HST) 1
3 |24161-182417 LISHO & Bearing, Neddle (#18-24-17) 1 |KT182417
4 | NT45480000A3 PTOAHEH PTO COUPLING 1
5 |22242-000350 =2 AHE|3g SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 35) 2 |D35
6 |22252-000720 THEAMET2 RING, CIRCLIP (P 72) 2 |D72
7 124101-062074 =H{0{ 26207 BALL BEARING (#6207) 1 | #6207 DEL.20220323
8 [TA00026514D PTOS K| PTO CLUTCH PACK 1
9 |NT45920000A2 PTORE S SHAFT, PTO SHIFT 1
10 [24101-063064 | =H0{ 26306 Bearing, Ball (#6306) 1 #6306 DEL.20220323
11 [ TN45520000A4 et COLLAR 1
12 |22242-000300 =gAHEl3p SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 30) 1 D30
13 | TT64070000B4 Algd SEAL RING 2 |26X30X3
14 | TT64080000A4 HE=LEAF M7X1 RETAININGSCREWM7X1 1 [M7XP1.0
15 |NT45980000A4 | E=20| 3 &0 BRAKE HOLDER 1
16 [26013-080252 QIMEEFZEE(+SW) | Bolt Hexa (8-25) 2 |M8XP1.25X25




- 114 -

FO7050

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

PTO VALVE

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 115 -

FO7050 Year/Month
20H TM(US)_37|& PTO VALVE
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00047915A PTOLLIO|Z (2 C) HIGH PRESSER PIPE 1
2 |TA00047913A PTOMIO|Z(2Eh LOW PRESSER PIPE 1
3 |NTA2030000A4 Ioto| T X| X| ZH(Sh Pipe Support(lower) 1
4 |NTA2040000A4 | ItO|ZX|X|ZH(4) Pipe Support(upper) 1
5 |NTA2100000A2 PTOH E (S 0|ALY) PTO VALVE 1
5 |NTA2100000B2 PTOEE PTO V/V 1
5 |NTA2100000C2 pPTO = PTO V/V 1
6 |26106-080852 327,ALL E#X| 2 E8X85 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 |M8X1.25X85
7 | TTA3880000B4 714l E{PF3/8 CONNECT PF3/8 3 |PF3/8
8 124311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (P14) 3 |P14
9 |CEE4050000B4 | XI2|FAAE3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 1
10 [26013-080252 QAMZERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-25) 1 |M8XP1.25X25
11 [NT34620000B4 A H 2PF1/4-3/8 ELBOW 1
12 |26013-080452 QAN ZEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X45
13 [26013-080252 QAMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-25) 2 |M8XP1.25X25
14 | TA00049779B e =S EXBHHST) BLOCK ASSY(HST) 1
15 {24311-000120 O-&l 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12) 4 |P12
16 |NTA1130000B4 31 PLUG 1




- 116 -

F07070 Year/Month

20H TM(US).37| £ PTO SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15




- 117 -

FO7070 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| = PTO SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |24101-063074 =H[0{ 36307 Bearing, Ball (#6307) 2 | #6307 DEL.20220323
2 |NT45670000B4 |AB{AEQIM THRUST WASHER 1 13.0T
3 |NT45680000B4 |ATO|A SPACER 1 | D45XT2.6
4 |NT45440000B4 | Zt2t COLLAR 1
4 |NT45440000C4 | Zt2t COLLAR 1
5 |TA00033210A LIS2AID NEEDLE BUSH D 2
6 |TA00033211B PTOZ|0{46T GEAR 46T, PTO 1
6 |TA00033211C PTOZ|0{46T GEAR 46T, PTO 1
7 |TZ45100000A3 |PTOHE HUB,P.T.O 2
7 |TZ45100000B3 |PTOE HUB,P.T.O 1
8 |TZ45110000C4 |PTOZEIE SLEEVE,P.T.O 2
9 [TA00033209A LIO| S5 AlB NEEDLE BUSH B 1
10 |TA00033212B PTO7|0{49T GEAR 49T, PTO 1
10 |TA00033212C PTO7|0{49T GEAR 49T, PTO 1
11 |TZ45140000A4 | Z2t COLLAR 1
11 |TZ45140000B4 |Z2t COLLAR 1 |5T
12 |TN45120000A4 | 2+A WASHER 1 | T3.0X60X60
13 [TT62040000A3 PTO 2 YA QLF35X60X19 PTO OIL SEAL QLF35X60X19 1 |35X60X19
14 |22242-000350 HEAHE35 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 35) 2 |D35
15 |NT45130000B3 |PTO% shaft, PTO 1




- 118 -

FO08022

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

RANGE SHIFT FORK

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 119 -

F08022 Year/Month

JoH TIUS) 371 RANGE SHIFT FORK

_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
e HEWS z g 24 ~z| A M
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)

1 |22351-060025 SPRINGPIN6X25 PIN, SPRING (6-25) 4 [D6x25

2 |TAO0054497A EF(3-45h FORK(3-4) 1

3 | TA00054499B HE I (3-4Lh FORK SHAFT(3-4) 1

4 |TA000595438B A ZEHEA(C-D) SHIFTER BOSS (C-D) 1

5 |TA00054498B ZA(1-2Eh FORK SHAFT(1-2) 1

6 |TA00059544B A|ZEHEA(A-B) SHIFTER BOSS (A-B) 1

7 | TAOO054496A EH(1-2Eh FORK(1-2) 1




- 120 -

F10010 Year/Month

0 TS, S CASE, HYD CYLINDER
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15




- 121 -

F10010 Year/Month
20H TM(US). 37| = CASE, HYD CYLINDER
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00033085J SQAIBIEAH Ol A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1
3 |22312-100180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 1 |D10X18
4 |26013-120352 QMZTEUFZHEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 5 |M12XP1.75X0
5 | TAO0060049A Ea ESEER A BRACKET ASSY 1
5 | TA000600498B Ea PSEER A SWITCH BRACKET 1
6 |22217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 5 |M12
7 126716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 5 |M12X1.75
8 |22312-100200 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-20) 2 |D10%20
9 [TA00033096H SYMEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1
10 |26013-100452 MRS ZUEE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 6 |M10X1.5X45
11 [TA0O0045690B Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 5
12 | TAOO045685A 1=l PLUG 5
13 {24311-000080 O-2 495-8 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®8) 5 |P8
14 [ TA00033098C SotydHe VALVE, CONTROL 1
15 |26013-080452 QAN ZTEUFZLE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X45
16 |[24315-000160 25808 O-RING 2
17 | TAO0060775A SofH| A CLEVIS 1
18 [26711-080002 FZHE NUT 2 |M8XP1.25
19 [ TAOO033126A == ROLLER 1
20 |22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (® 06) 1 |D6
21 126216-120352 MEEEE STEELBOLT 5 |M12X1.75
22 |24311-000120 O-2 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12) 1 |P12
23 | TAOO060360A 7I0|E EE BOLT, GUIDE 1
24 126716-080002 FUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 1 |M8xP1.25
25 127260-400000 HE SEALING CAP 1
26 |22252-000400 A2 E40 RING, CIRCLIP (® 40) 1 D40
27 126106-060202 SZLEUWX| S E(6*20) HEXFLANGEBOLT 1 |M6X1.0X20
28 |HA00001435A EZEAMETEZ LIFT SENSOR 1
29 |26106-080402 451 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1




- 122 -

F10020 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| & LIFT ARM
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
&
.r’
.
R ¥ 18
16 17 .
24 . (“* "
26). & || XES 27
| l!.__,..r*' ) (‘.:}_ i -
= (;53{1; 21 , 74
; e { -~ ! Y
' ‘@
) 13?};* . @ .
1 12 f,- !I:.-" :
Wl 0
11
10




- 123 -

F10020 Year/Month
20H TM(US)_37|& LIFT ARM
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
=4 HEUHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)

1 [TAO0034002A delxg CYLINDER ASSY 1
2 | TAOOO46958A o-d O RING 2
3 | TAOO046957A ELR BACKUP-RING 2
6 | TAOO034005A oA E(850) PISTON 1
7 | TAOO033094A OAEZRE ROD, PISTON 1
8 |22351-080050 Azglhl PIN, SPRING (8-50) 1
9 |24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1
10 [26156-120552 SLAEENSE) HEXAGON HEAD BOLT 3
11 [TA0O0045690B Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 1
12 | TAOO035651A LR RING 1
13 24321-000500 o (GYd) O-RING (D50) 1
14 | TAOO035650A E A[(D55%40) BUSH 1
15 | TA00033089C ZIZEZ 3= SHAFT, LIFT LINK 1
16 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16
17 | TAOO033095A E20|E PLATE 1
18 [TA00033093B EZEd™YWS CRANK, LIFT 1
19 [TA00033131B 2| ZEYRH LIFT ARM RH 2
20 |26106-100202 SHESHXZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 1 |M10XP1.5X20
21 |22242-000450 =8AHEA45 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 45) 2
23 | TAOO035675A 2 LEAHMI2) BONDED SEAL 3
24 | TAOOO33100A LR RING, BACK UP 1
25 124321-000450 0 (GH) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®45) 1
26 | TAOOO33099A FAl BUSH 1
27 |HA00001435A EZEMAMETR) =Y LIFT SENSOR 1




- 124 -

F10030

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

SAFETY VALVE

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 125 -

1000 SAFETY VALVE Year/Mont
20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
Ll HEHS =3 & 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00036187B ObMui = SAFETY VALVE ASS'Y 1
2 | TA00036419A I™HHE NUT 1
3 | TA00036418A I”¥EE BOLT 1
4 [24315-000100 oz (Pyd) O-RING 1
5 |TA00036392A =2 BODY, SAFETY VALVE 1
6 |24315-000180 oz (Pyd) O-RING(PTYPE) 1
7 | TA00036420A Axg SPRING 1
8 |TA00036417A =710|1= BALL GUIDE 1
9 |124190-100001 Ad45/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 |5/16"
10 [24315-000125 2580dY O-RING(P-TYPE) 1
11 [TAOO061847A HH A 2 BACKUP RING 1




- 126 -

= LN
+ —
= |
(@] (QV]
= T
= ol
g | S
> ~

Ll

=>

—

<

>

o

@)

T

(Vp]

F10040
20H TM(US) 37|15

RANGE4(AC01758)




- 127 -

24311-000140

O-RING, DYNAMIC (914)

TA00034091B SPRING, LOCKING VALVE
TA00036537A RING, BACK UP
TTA9040000B4 KNOB
TTA9040000D4 KNOB
26716-100002 Nut, Hexa (®10)

F10040 Year/Month
20H TM(US)_37|& STOP VALVE
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
=4 HEUHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 |TA000338878B SIS X MEH Xoh FLOW REGULATOR ASSY 1
1 | TA00033887C SIS X MEH XBH FLOW REGULATOR ASSY 1
2 | TA00033889B SIS xHEAIR SCREW 1
2 | TA00033889C SIS xHEAIR SCREW 1
3 124315-000060 2580% O RING 1
4 |TA00033888B HE NUT 1
5 [24311-000100 O-&1AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 1
6 | TA00033890B SIS ZEUE FH BODY 1
6 | TA00033890C SHEST ZEUE FH BODY 1
7 124190-140001 4+ STEEL BALL 1
8 1
9 1
10 1
11 1
11 1
12 1




- 128 -

F10064

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

POSITION CONTROL LEVER

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 129 -

F10064 Year/Month

20H TM(US). 37| = POSITION CONTROL LEVER

_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
= 2EEHZ =9 + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (REMARK)

1 [TTB4180000A4 55 BOLT 2

2 | TAO0036405A 2L BONDED SEAL 4

3 [TA00034085C FE MOUNTING SUPPORT 1

4 | TAOO033964A =y BRACKET 1

6 | TA00033978B =E BOLT 2

7 | TAOO033965A =Rz EAW BRACKET A 3

8 |TA00033155A Op&H FRICTION PLATE 1

9 |TA00033156B 421K LEVER ARM, DRAFT 1

10 | TAOO033966A =1= 1Y PLATE A 3

11 | TAO0034016A P 3t LEVER, P-CONTROL 1

11 | TAOO067536A P 3t LEVER, P-CONTROL 1

12 [TA00033901B Fayeg=| SPRING 1

13 [26716-080002 FLUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 4




- 130 -

Year/Month
2022-12-15

SHAFT, CONTROL LEVER

oo
M. . T
__..,m. o\
= > 1
w_w on P
. ; 4 1 \@ ® -t
| \ - A I~
S o  / e
= / Q& IV &
O 4 — { 3 = kY anxlu
o b, | \u_ \ -~
i VNV A L ﬁ
T W /NS @u\uﬂﬂﬁﬁ.ﬂlﬂ ® \p - , o
@ r o, J — F) % —
b ...... Eﬂn\u_\ Fd ! / - O j\
w \\ Gy \ _._..\ 4 / b! 3y f o) 2
) (=] o s i y
5 % .-‘\..\_1..... L v 1
E\ \ &/ = _
ry {m D @.\lll W an 4
1@\@ \1 ) = /
5 / \ @) - >
. M~ s >
dn.l\ ) % J
.ﬂ...
R G <t
b V .x..“\.“w, s
7 o 7
< o
'

F10070
20H TM(US) 37|15

RANGE4(AC01758)




- 131 -

F10070 Year/Month
JoH TS 3915 SHAFT, CONTROL LEVER
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
s 2EWS z g z9 ~z| 7 e
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00033128B = SHAFT 1
2 | TA00033127C = SHAFT 1
3 124550-012100 E 20| £ A BUSH 2
4 [22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (O 06) 7 |D6
5 | TA00033119A 42 Mo E0|E CONTROL PLATE, DRAFT 1
6 [22242-000180 =gAthalg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 18) 1 |D18
7 |TA00033121B A g 3=xzt LINK ASSY, CONNECTING 1
8 [TA00033120A /Xl XMool Eo|E CONTROL PLATE, POSITION 1
9 |22242-000120 =gAtEl2 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 12) 1 |D12(Z8)
10 | TAOO033126A =1 ROLLER 2
11 [TAO0033117B g3 =gt LINK ASSY B 2
12 | TA00033902D Fayeg=| SPRING 1
13 | TA00033111B Aol=EH o 23 CONTROL LINK. DRAFT LOAD 1
14 [TA00033108B g3 xTHIN) LINK ASSY (IN) 1
15 | TA00033106B SIpNT ==l = ] FEED BACK LINK, POSTION 1
16 |22272-000090 EEAHEl RING, CIRCLIP (® 09) 1 |D9
17 [TA00033102B cZEaYIET LINK, LIFT CRANK 1
18 | TAO0033101A =L = | LINK PIN, FEEDBACK 1
19 [22217-080000 AZEQIM8 WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 M8
20 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 |P16
21 124311-240100 O-3((PY) SEAL, O-RING 1 |P10
22 | TA00033114C EZX|4 83 LINK, POSITION 1




- 132 -

F10100

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

TOP LINK

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 133 -

F10100 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| & TOP LINK
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
= 2EEHz =4 - 4 H| 2
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)

26013-120352

SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP

M12XP1.75X0

TA00034323A

BRACKET ASS'Y, TOP LINK

24311-000140 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) P14
BODY
22351-040020 PIN, SPRING (4X20) D4X20

TA000331478B

-

LINK ASSY (OUT)

1
2
3
4 [NTA1130100A9
5
6
6

TA00033147C

OM:om: |>:of

[ATRR TR} ges
i b ol
mok: goti rEl

LINK ASSY (OUT)

aiaiaiaiaiaioy




- 134 -

F10120

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

REAR SCV

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 135 -

F10120 Year/Month

20H TM(US) 37| & REAR 5CV

_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |VD05460000A4 |&E0|(8) LEVER(BLACK) 2

2 |TA00034047C g A Zg LEVER A ASS'Y 1

2 |TA000340478 g A Ze LEVER A ASS'Y 1

3 |TA000340498 gb B =9 LEVER B ASS'Y 1

3 | TA00034049C gb B =9 LEVER B ASS'Y 1

4 126106-080162 = WX =S E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M8XP1.25X16

5 |22272-000120 ERARE2 RING, CIRCLIP (® 12) 3 |D12

6 [TA00034042D =xg SHAFT ASS'Y 1

6 |TA00034042C =xg SHAFT ASS'Y 1

6 [TA00034042B =g SHAFT ASS'Y 1

7 |24550-016200 E2}0| & Al16X20 DRY BUSH 16X20 4

8 | TA00036430B HA A XS PTO 3EH BOSS B ASS'Y PTO 35D 1

9 | TA00036429B HA B X3S PTO 3Gt BOSS B ASS'Y PTO 35D 1

10 | TA00034062A E20|E PLATE 1

11 | TA00036297C g3 2 &% LINK ASSY 2 1

11 | TA00036297B g3 2 &% LINK ASSY 2 1

12 | TA00034019B darxg LINK 1 ASS'Y 1

13 [22137-080000 QFA8 WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 4 |M8

14 |22417-200200 o PIN, COTTER (2-20) 4 |D18

15 | TA00036443C = A BRACKET 1

16 [TA00036941B scv 1 Yu =yl =g HOLDING BRACKET, SCV LEVER 1

17 | TA00036949B adeatsl BRACKET 1

18 |26106-100162 EHXZEMI10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X16
19 [26106-080182 444 ALLEX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4

20 | TAO0033977B HEE 22|l COVER RELIEF 1

20 | TA00033977C HEE 22|l COVER RELIEF 1

21 | TAO0037393A SCV2(D) SCV2(D) 1

22 | TA00028226B SCV 1 SCV 1

22 | TA00028226A SCV 1 REAR SCV 1 1

22 | TA00028226C SCV 1 SCV 1 1

22 | TA00048561B SCV(FLOATING) SCV(FLOATING) 1

22 | TAO0048561A SCV(FLOATING) SCV(FLOATING) 1

22 | TA00048561C SCV(FLOATING) SCV(FLOATING) 1

23 124311-000160 O-3d P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 4 |P16

25 | TA00042245C OFR E{(PF1/2) ADAPTER 2

25 | TA0O0042245B OFR4 E{(PF1/2) ADAPTER 2

26 | TA00042242B SCVH ZIO| Z(K3) PIPE, SCV 2

26 | TA00042242D SCVH A Lol = (K3) SCV EXTENSION PIPE(K3) 2

26 | TA00042242C SCVH ZIO| Z(K3) PIPE, SCV 2

27 |FBA31500008B3 ZOIERH1/2" "ARM, JOINT(1/2")" 2

27 | FBA3150000A4 TOIE(1/2Y ARM, JOINT(1/2") -> FBA3150000A3 2

28 124311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 4 (P10

29 |24311-000160 O-3d P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 4 |P16

30 [24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1 |P14

1

w
—_

TA000350788B

90k A (PF3/8-1/2)

ELBOW




- 136 -

37 | TAOO058975A

4PORT SCV_KIT(20R)

4PORT SCV_KIT(20R)

F10120 Year/Month
20H TM(US)_37|& REAR SCV
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
=4 F3H= 5 3 R =g 74 Cljn]
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
32 | TA00034089B ds E8E BOLT 2
33 |22217-100000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 2 [M10
34 126716-100002 SZHE Nut, Hexa (10) 2 |M10XP1.5
35 |126013-100452 QMR RZIEE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 | M10X1.5X45
36 | TA00034058C Scv =gt SCV TOTAL ASS'Y 1
36 | TA00034058B scv =% SCV TOTAL ASS'Y 1
1




- 137 -

F11020 Year/Month

20H TM(US) 37| & RANGE SHIFT LEVER
_RANGE4(AC01758) i e 5




- 138 -

F11020 Year/Month
20H TM(US). 37| = RANGE SHIFT LEVER
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [22351-060030 Azglhl PIN, SPRING (6-30) )
2 [TA00061279A <5 Q- X BHA-B) SHIFTING ARM ASSY 1
3 |24550-018150 E 20| & A| DRY BUSH 2
4 |FB67620000A4 PTORH &3 PTO Lever Link 1
5 |TA00054738C H B2 SUB SHIFT LEVER 1
6 |24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16
7 124550-018200 E 20| £ A DRY BUSH 2 [18X20
8 |TA00054630B A ZE=(A-BEH SHIFTER SHAFT(3-4) 1
9 |TA00061277B ML= eHC-D) SHIFTING SHAFT 1
10 | TA00059001A fHE=2T RANGE SHAFT HOLDER 1
11 {24550-030300 E 20| & A 1 |30X30
12 |22242-000300 =gAHal3p SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 30) 2 D30
13 | TAOO061282A 4(3-4Th ARM(3-4) 1
14 [ TA00054631C (1-2Eh ARM(3-4) 1
14 | TA00054631D (1-2Eh ARM(3-4) 1
15 |26106-080162 EUX|EE8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16
16 | TAOO054736A AET STOPPER 1
17 |27260-200000 Al 278 D20 Cap, Seal (d=20mm) 1
18 | TAOO071201A EEQ0RHE) BOLT 2
19 [23414-160000 =g kA WASHER,SEALING 2 [M16
20 | TA00048409B 3 Axg SPRING, FORK 2
21 |124190-100001 Z5/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 2 |5/16"




- 139 -

F11030

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

LEVER ASS'Y, PTO SPEED CHANGE

Year/Month

2022-12-15




- 140 -

F11030 . Year/Month

20H TM(US). 37| = LEVER ASS'Y, PTO SPEED CHANGE

_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 [TT71010000B4 H HE ADJUST 1 |82 14

2 |TT71020000B4 HE M10 (ZtLEAL NUT M10 (COUNTERCLOCKWISE) 1 [M10

3 | TA00003044B PTOH£Z2EB PIN 1 |D8Y9

5 126756-100002 IJ¥HE FIXEDNUT 1 |M10XP1.5

6 |22417-250250 tET2.5X25 PIN , COTTER (2-25) 4 |D2.5X25

7 | TZ47140000A4 Zet COLLAR 2

8 | TA00001122C PTOH & 2f| B (HST) LEVER, PTO 1

9 [TA00034059A PTO 2Ct E2jzZl =%t PTO 2ND BRACKET ASS'Y 1

9 [TA00034059B PTO 2CH Ee2jzl =%t PTO 2ND BRACKET ASS'Y 1

10 [ NT47200000C4 PTO EE 1 |D89

11 [TT70080000A4 Al BUSH 1 | 17X20X29

12 |122137-100000 TeIM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 4 |M10

13 |22272-000150 EdARES RING, CIRCLIP (® 15) 1 |D15

15 [26013-120352 QAN ZEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 2 |M12XP1.75X0

21 |24450-017150 E 20| & A BUSH 2




- 141 -

F11080

20H TM(US) 37| &
_RANGE4(AC01758)

4WD LEVER

Year/Month

2022-12-15

10




- 142 -

F11080 Year/Month
20H TM(US) 37| = 4WD LEVER
_RANGE4(AC01758) 2022-12-15
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TA00000777D O| XYY AE|O| =3t STAY ASS'Y, SEAT RAIL 1
2 | TT65120000A4 ZetB COLLARB 3 | T2.3X45X45
3 |TZ44080000A4 |E=X&PHEA BOSSCREEPER 1
4 |TT70080000A4 Al BUSH 1 | 17X20X29
5 |NT44100000B3 |HMEFS 2 Lever, Front Drive 1 1-
7 |22272-000150 ESHAHES RING, CIRCLIP (® 15) 1 1D15
8 |TA00036164B HEASECEXE LEVER ASSY 1
9 |22137-100000 HotM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 4 |M10
10 |22417-250250 tEE2.5X25 PIN , COTTER (2-25) 4 |D2.5X25
12 [ TN44400000B4 CHEO|EE BOLT 2
13 [23414-080000 320,ALL,I{Z8 WASHER, PLAIN (8) 2 (M8
14 | TN44380000A4 |MEF S HETA LEVERASS'YF.DRIVE 1
15 [TT70090000A4 Al BUSH 1 [ 17X20X12
16 [24321-000250 o-2 O-RING 3 |25G
17 | TN44300000A4 A|ZEoI2t=O Holder, Shift Arm 2
18 [24421-173007 Q2 AATC173007 Seal, Oil (#17-30-07) 2 | TC17X30X7
19 |NT44360000A4 |HMEF S =8B LEVER A'SSYB.FRONTDRIVE 1
20 |22351-080030 Azglyl PIN, SPRING (8-30) 1
21 126013-080252 AMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-25) 2 |M8XP1.25X25




